## OAK PARK UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT 5801 East Conifer Street Oak Park, California 91377

## PUBLIC NOTICE (Proposed Financing Solar Project)

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that on August 19, 2014 at 6:00 p.m. or as soon thereafter as is practicable, at the regularly scheduled meeting of the Board of Trustees of the Oak Park Unified School District, which will be held in the Oak Park High School Presentation Room – G-9 located at 899 N. Kanan Road in Oak Park, California, 91377, the Board will consider for approval a resolution pursuant to California Government Code §§ 4217.12 and 4217.13 regarding the financing of costs associated with the acquisition, construction and installation of solar equipment on District property under the Solar Energy: Engineering, Procurement and Construction Agreement previously approved by the Board on June 17, 2014 as Resolution No. 14-13. The District will consider approving lease financing documents, including an equipment lease purchase agreement and program fund agreement to finance installation of the solar photovoltaic system at Oak Park High School. The resolution and supporting documents will be on the regular Agenda for public comment and proposed action.

Anthony W. Knight, Ed.D. District Superintendent